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No:GTU/BE78/Pract/2015/       Date : 10
th

 April, 2015 

 

Coordinators of BE 7th and 8th Semester Practical Examination Summer-2015 
 
Office order: 
 
GTU Practical Examination for Degree Engineering Semester 7

th
 is between 23

th
 April,2015 to 30

th
 April , 2015 and 

Semester  8
th

  is between  20
th

 May,2015 to 30
th

 May ,2015. 
  
The semester 7 exams will be held centrally at zonal level of GTU. The list of zonal centres is as follows: 

Sr. No. Zone Centre Place 

1 1, 2 L.D.C.E., Navrangpura Ahmedabad 

2 3 B.V.M. college of Engg V.V.Nagar 

3 4 V.V.P. college of Engg Rajkot 

4 5 G.E.C Surat 

 
For smooth conduction of Practical exam, process, the following faculty members are assigned the duty for the 
preparation of Exam Time Table as per the format provided, appointment orders of external examiner and 
coordinating with various institute & faculty member. The exam honorarium will be paid as per GTU norms. 
 

Zone Examiner Branch Inst Mobile Email 

1 
Prof. 

V.G.Patel 
Civil Engineering 067 9428419393 vg.patel@sal.edu.in 

1 
Prof. S. M. 

Bhatt 
Mechanical Engineering 067 9377601042 sm.bhatt@sal.edu.in 

1 
Prof. 

B.A.Shah 
Electrical Engineering 067 9979884434 ba.shah@sal.edu.in 

1 Esha S. Shah 
Computer Engineering, 

Computer Science 
067 9924724310 esha.gandhi@sal.edu.in 

1 Esha S. Shah Information Technology 067 9924724310 esha.gandhi@sal.edu.in 

1 Nidhi N. Bhatt 
Electronics Engineering,E & 

C, 
067 9712014066 nidhi.bhatt@sal.edu.in 

1 
Mr. Yadav 

Shatrughna 
Prasad 

EEE 025 9228342939 spyadav68@gmail.com 

1 
Mr. Bhoyania 
Kunal Babulal 

Bio Medical 028 9426381594 kbbld@yahoo.com 

1 

Mr. Lohia 
Mohmed 

Rafik Abdul 
Satar 

Automobile Engineering 021 9427232424 malohia@gmail.com 

1 
Mr. Kunte 

Abhay 
Gajanan 

Production Engineering 021 9099063021 agkunte@yahoo.com 

1 V.P.Patel IC 043 9033483966 vinod.p.vp@gmail.com 

1 Mr B. H. Shah Chemical 028 9825172644 chemldce@yahoo.com 

1 
Prof. Ashwin 

Thakkar 
Textile 028 98792 33838 ashwin39@gmail.com 

2 
Prof. Ketan 
Lakhatariya 

Civil Engineering 104 9909974509 ketan.lakhtaria@gperi.ac.in 

2 
Dr. V. K. 
Matawal 

Mechanical,Automobile, 
Mechatronics 

104 9428873979 vijay.matawala@gmail.com 
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2 
Prof Kinal 

Patel 
Electrical Engineering & 

Electrical and Electronics 
075 7567312622, kinal.patel@bapugkv.ac.in 

2 
Prof Kinjal U 

Adhvaryu 
Computer and Computer 

Science (031) 
012 8347010817 kinjal.adhvaryu@git.org.in 

2 
Rahul 

Vaghela 
IT 012 9879004470 rahul.vaghela@git.org.in 

2 
Prof C K 

Makwana 
E & C Engineering, Power 

Electronics, IC, Bio Medical 
017 9898362238 ckm71173@gmail.com 

2 
Prof. N. M. 

Patel 
Chemical 017 9426024961 prof.nmpatel@gmail.com 

3 
Dr. Jayesh S. 

Patel 
Civil Engineering(06) 080 972418739 jsp_nids@yahoo.com 

3 
Prof. P. V. 
Ramana 

Mechanical Engineering(19),  
Automobile(02),  
Production(25),  

Mechatronics(20),  
Aeronautical(01) 

041 9687991895 pvr261@gmail.com 

3 Dr. J. J. Patel Electrical Engineering(09) 011 9586647501 jjpatelgcet@yahoo.com 

3 
Prof N. M. 

Patel 
Computer Engineering(07), 

Computer Science(31) 
007 9428660842 nmpatel@bvmengineering.ac.in 

3 
Prof. Nilesh 

Prajapati 

Information Technology(16) 
Information & 

Communication 
Technology(32) 

008 9904164708 
nilesh.prajapati@bvmengineering.ac.i

n 

3 
Dr. Jamin 
K.Bhalani 

Electronics Engineering(10), 
Electronics & Comm.(11), 

Electronics & 
Telecommunication(12) 

Instrumentation & 
Control(17) 

005 9426352396 jaymin188@yahoo.com 

3 
Dr Anant 
Kukarni 

Food Processing(14) 001 
9099063001 / 
9127403538 

anant_food@rediffmail.com 

3 
Dr. Haresh 

Dave 
Chemical Engineering(05) 011 9825910509 haresh_02ch091@yahoo.co.in 

4 
Prof. Keyur 

Nagecha 
Civil Engineering 047 9998854216 keyurcha@gmail.com 

4 
Dr. Jigna 
Mehta 

Mechanical 
Engineering,Automobile, 

Mechatronics 
047 9427495745 jignasapmehta@yahoo.co.in 

4 
Dr. Chirag 
Vibhakar 

Electrical Engineering 047 9429098910 chiragkvi@yahoo.co.in 

4 
Dr. Tejas 
Patalia 

Computer Engineering, 
Computer Science & Engg 

047 9898188052 pataliatejas@rediffmail.com 

4 
prof. 

Darshana 
patel 

Information Technology 047 9898015091 darshana.h.patel@gmail.com 

4 
Dr. Bhavin 

Sedani 
E & C Engineering 047 9925041418 bhavin_s_sedani@yahoo.com 

4 
Dr. Piyush 
Vanzara 

Chemical 047 9925611516 piyushbvanzara@gmail.com 

4 
Prof. 

Dharmesh Sur 
Bio-Technology 047 9909552002 dhsur5@gmail.com 

4 
Prof. N. H. 
Techwani 

Industrial 031 9427222524 lec.degree.ind@gmail.com 

4 
Prof.  V. C 
Rajyaguru 

Instrumentation and Control 020 9427752391 v.c.rajyaguru007@gmail.com 
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4 
Prof. M. V. 
Makwana 

Power Electronics 031 9624343740 shafimakwana@gamail.com 

4 
Prof. A. V. 

Gohil 
Production 031 9428222357 avgohil1@gmail.com 

5 
Prof. Nilesh 

Parmar 
Civil Engineering 110 9898718193 nilesh.dip83@gmail.com 

5 
Dr. Anish 
Gandhi 

Mechanical Engineering , 
Automobile 

009 
9099063009 / 
9374519605 

principal@ckpcet.ac.in 

5 
Prof Praful 
Chudasama 

Electrical Engineering 099 9898433536 chudasama_praful@yahoo.com 

5 
Mr. Kaushik 

Patel 

Computer Engineering, 
Computer Science and Engg. 

& IT 
110 9099079853 ksp.coed@gdec.in 

5 
Dr Utpal 
Pandya 

IC 042 
0261-2240146-

704(Ext.) 
utpal.pandya@scet.ac.in 

5 
Prof K G 
Bhuva 

EC, EC & TC, Electronics 014 9825633061 kgbhuva_me_ec@yahoo.co.in 

5 
Prof. N. R. 
Vaghela 

Chemical, Chemical 
Technology-036 

014 9427155966, nareshkumar.vagehla@gmail.com 

5 
Dr P A 

Khatwani 
TP & TT 042 

0261-2240146-
922(Ext.), 

prakash.khatwani@scet.ac.in 

All H B Patel Mining 016 9426368855 hbpatel@gecmodasa.org 

All 
Prof. G.H. 
Upadhyay 

Metallurgy 028 9428909207 gautamupadhyay@gmail.com 

All 
Prof. Minerva 

J. Pandya 

Environment, 
(Environmental Science & 

Technology-035) 
028 9428362158 minarva.pandya@yahoo.com 

All 
Prof. 

R.N.Desai 
Rubber technology 028 9426033067 rupandendesai@yahoo.com 

All 
Prof. 

D.J.Desai 
Plastic technology 028 9426361121 dineshdesai2002@gmail.com 

 
 
           -sd-  

I/C Registrar 

 

C.C.:  1. Commissionerate of Technical Education, Gujarat State for Information 

          2. All the concerned faculty member for information 

          3. Principal of the concerned faculty 

 

 


